PUBLIC NOTICE OF THE HUNTSVILLE TOWN WORK SESSION

Public Notice is hereby given that the Huntsville Town Council will hold a Work Session Wednesday, July 10, 2024, 7:00 pm at the Huntsville Town Maintenance Bldg, 165 South 7500 E., Huntsville, Utah.

The item to be discussed is as follows:

Road issues on 7700 E.

The public is welcome to attend.

Dated this 8th day of July, 2024

Posted:

Town Hall Post Office Huntsvilletown.com pmn.utah.gov

Nikki Wolthuis, Clerk/Recorder

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing assistance with attendance to these meetings should call Nikki Wolthuis @ 745-3420, giving at least a 48 hour advance notice. This agenda is subject to change up to 24 hours prior to meeting date. For last minutes changes to agenda check town website, <u>www.huntsvilletown.com</u>. Huntsville Town is an equal opportunity provider.

CERTIFICATE OF PASSAGE AND PUBLICATION OR POSTING

According to the provision of U.C.A. §10-3-713, 1953 as amended, I, the municipal clerk recorder of Huntsville Town, hereby certify that foregoing agenda was duly published, or posted at 1) Town Hall 2) Huntsville Post Office 3) www.huntsvilletown.com 4) www.pmn.utah.gov